Case No: 2203406/2019A



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms L Skoratko

Respondent: Cabinet Office

Heard at: London Central On: 28 May 2020

Before: Employment Judge Khan (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr A Heppinstall, Counsel

JUDGMENT BY CONSENT

By consent, the judgment of the tribunal is that the respondent has now fully discharged its contractual obligation to pay the claimant a notice payment.

Employment Judge Khan
Date: 28/5/20
JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
28/5/2020.
FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE